GAME NO. 866
FEBRUARY, 1980

MIDWAY’S

PARTS AND
OPERATING MANUAL

MIDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

10750 WEST GRAND AVENUE

FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131
U.S.A.

Y

PHONE: (312) 4511360 CABLE ADDRESS: MIDCO TELEX NO.: 72-1596



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page No.

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS 1-2
MONITOR ADJUSTMENTS 2-4
SWITCH ADJUSTMENTS 5
NO. 866—GALAXIAN FRONT PICTURE 6-7
OPEN BACK PICTURE 8-9
CONTROL ASSEMBLY 10-11
PUSH BUTTON ASSEMBLY 12-13
FLUORESCENT FIXTURE ASSEMBLY 14-15
FRONT DOOR ASSEMBLY 16-17
TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSEMBLY 18-19
GAME LOGIC COMPONENTS LAYOUT - A VERSION 20
GAME LOGIC COMPONENTS LAYOUT - B VERSION 21
GAME LOGIC SCHEMATIC 22
GAME LOGIC CHIP NUMBER & FUNCTION 23-24
MEMORY LOGIC SCHEMATIC 25
WIRING SCHEMATIC - "A” VERSION 26
WIRING SCHEMATIC - "B” VERSION 27
WELLS-GARDNER MONITOR SCHEMATIC 28

WARNING

THIS GAME MUST BE GROUNDED. FAILURE TO DO

SO MAY RESULT IN DESTRUCTION TO ELECTRONIC
COMPONENTS.

COPYRIGHT ©BY MIDWAY MFG. CO. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

NO PART OF THIS PUBLICATION MAY BE REPRODUCED BY ANY MECHANICAL, PHOTOGRAPHIC, OR ELEC-
TRONIC PROCESS, OR IN THE FORM OF A PHONOGRAPHIC RECORDING, NOR MAY IT BE TRANSMITTED, OR
OTHERWISE COPIED FOR PUBLIC OR PRIVATE USE, WITHOUT PERMISSION FROM THE PUBLISHER.

FOR PERMISSION REQUESTS, WRITE: MIDWAY MFG. CO., 10750 W. GRAND AVE., FRANKLIN PARK, IL 60131



GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR “GALAXIAN"

INSTALLATION

1. Remove shipping cleats located on bottom of cabinet.

2. Install four (4) provided leg levelers to bottom of cabinet and level cabinet.

3. The power is.controlled by a switch located on top of the cabinet. Additional taps have
been provided on the transformer to compensate for fluctuating line voltage

LINE VOLTAGE SAFETY SWITCH

A line voltage safety switch has been provided for your protection. It is located on the right rear
side of the cabinet in the back door area. When the back door is removed, it opens the circuit to
the line voltage. To restore power (when servicing), pull switch fully out.

VOLUME CONTROL

The volume controf pot is located on the Game Logic Board (P.C. A082-91352-A000). This pot
controls the volume of all sounds and may be varied as desired by rotating pot control.

ADJUSTMENT SWITCHES

Located on Game Logic Board (P.C. A082-31352-A000) and may be adjusted as indicated on
separate instruction card in back box area.

GAME LOGIC
P.C. A082-91352-A/B0O00O

ADJ. SW.
L]

VOLUME CONTROL O 'j

J1 I

TO REMOVE CONTROL PANEL AND MONITOR DISPLAY GLASS

1. Open coin door.

Release two (2) clamps located below Control Panel on each side of cabinet.
Disconnect control panel jack.

Remove control panel.

Remove monitor display glass.

o wN

CREDIT PUSH BUTTON SWITCH

Located in cash box area and is readily accessible by opening coin door. This switch is provided
as a test aid and awards one credit without advancing coin meter.

PAGE 1



TEST SLIDE SWITCH

Located in cash box area and is readily accessible by opening coin door. When placed in “on”
position this switch initiates test mode.

GAME BOARD TEST

If game board is good, the following information will be displayed on the screen:
0K
Coin Adjustment Setting
Bonus Adjustment Setting
No. of Galaxip Per Game Setting

RAM/ROM TEST

If any of the Rams or Roms are faulty, the following information will be displayed on the screen:
’Bad Ram 1" — indicates bad Ram at location 7N or 7P,
“Bad Ram 2" — indicates bad Ram at location 3F or 3H.
“Bad Ram 3" — indicates bad Ram at location 4FH or 5FH.
“Bad Ram” - indicates bad Rom on memory board.

*NOTE: Early models were not equipped with memory boards. In these models, “Bad Rom"’ indicates
bad Rom at location 7F or 7H.

CONTROL PANEL AND COIN SWITCH TEST

To verify operation of any switch, close switch in question. [f the switch is operating properly,
a game sound will emit when closure is made,

CAUTION:  Be sure to return test switch to game mode when all tests are completed.

M051-00866-A012

MONITOR ADJUSTMENTS

Degaussing:

All monitors are equipped with an automatic degaussing circuit which effecitvely demagnetizes
the picture tube each time the monitor is turned on. The degaussing circuit will operate auto-
matically each time the game is turned on after having been off for at least five (5) minutes. The
degaussing is confined to the picture tube since the coils are mounted on the ferrous tube shield.
Should any part of the chassis of cabinet become magnetized, it will be necessary to degauss the
affected area by means of a manual degaussing coil. Move the coil slowly around the parts to be
demagnetized, then slowly withdraw the degaussing coil for a distance of six {8) feet before dis-
connecting the coil from the A.C. power supply.

Purity Adjustments:
If degaussing fails to improve bad color, check for purity as follows. Position monitor to be facing

PAGE 2



gither north or south. Purity adjustments are most accurate while observing RED FIELD ONLY.
Remove the interface printed circuit connector at the monitor. Turn BLUE and GREEN screen
controls (shown below) fully counterclockwise.

SCREEN CONTROLS DRIVE RASTER
RED  GRN  BLU RED  BLU SERVICE

To obtain RED field, place service switch in RASTER position. Next, adjust the RED screen control to
sufficient brightness to observe purity.

Loosen the yoke and slide the yoke back against the convergence coils assembly. Adjust for a uniform RED
area in the center of the screen by spreading or rotating the purity magnet assembly located on the BLUE
fateral magnet housing assembly.

BLUE LATERAL
‘\ ADJUSTMENT

(MUST BE LOCATED
ON TOP)

BLUE LATERAL
ADJUSTMENT
{(MUST BE LOCATED
ON TOP)

PURITY
ADJUST,

RINGS E

FIGURE B LgLUE LATERAL

FIGURE A ADJUSTMENT FIGURE €
—Alternate Blue Lateral Magnet P T e s aTeD
and Purity Ring Assemblies ON BOTTOM)

Spreading the tube increases the magnet strength and moves beams in a radial direction. Rotating the purity
magnets moves beams in a circular path.

ROTATING PURITY SPREADING TABS
MAGNETS MOVES INCREASES STRENGTH
OOTS IN OF PURITY MAGNET
CIRCULAR PATH AND MOVES DOTS IN
RADIAL DIRECTION

T29-4812

Figure 4. —Center Landing Adjustments

After purity has been attained, slide yoke toward the picture tube bell while observing entire screen. Position
yoke for the best overall RED screen and tighten yoke. Preactivate BLUE and GREEN guns and observe all
three beams. If the screen is not a uniform white, repeat purity adjustments. Place service switch in NORMAL
position and reconnect interface connector at monitor.

PAGE 3



CONVERGENCE ADJUSTMENTS:
Before performing convergence adjustments, the monitor must be preheated for at least five (5)
minutes. The convergence service switch is located to the right of the cash box and is accessed
by opening coin door. Turn this switch momentarily “ON" then “OFF". When the crosshatch
pattern appears on the screen, turn the service switch back to the “ON" position. The cross-
hatch pattern will now remain on the screen.

Converge the monitor as follows:

SERVICE ADJUSTMENTS

CONVERGENCE
1. Use either crosshatch or dot pattern

for center convergence.

R/8

2. Converge center of screen with red,

green and blue magnet and the blue

lateral magnet.

3. Adjust R801 and R802 for converg-

ence (parallelism) of R/G vertical

center line.

N\

4. Readjust center convergence if

necessary.
STEPS 3 AND 5 ADJUSTMENTS
5. Adjust R804 to converge bottom Figure 8.—Effect of R801, R804, R803 and R802 Adjustment
R/G horizontal lines and R803 to
converge top R/G horizontal lines (o oo )
at center line of screen. \\ sLve

6. Adjust R807 and L801 for straight

horizontal blue center line.

BLUE!

7. Adjust R806 and” R805 for uniform

displacement of blue horizontal

lines along center vertical lines.

8. Converge blue horizontal lines with @ -@ '}U(

R/G harizontal lines by adjusting e e

the blue convergence magnet. Adjust \__/

red and green magnets if necessary. STEPS 6 AND 7 ADJUSTMENTS
Figure 9.—Effect of R807, L801, R806 and RBOS Adjustment

9. Repeat steps 6 through 8 if
necessal'y. ( ToP 8OTTOM W

10. Adjust alternately L803 and R809 ‘ @ .:‘.“,'.@ .
for right and left side convergence
of R/G vertical lines. ,@ . _ nse
AN
11.  Adjust alternately L804 and R808
for convergence of R/G horizontal >
center line. v
:::: [ -/L..-oo:-x m‘-'v'n‘-v /
12. Converge center of screen and on‘: LT
repeat steps 10 and 11 if necessary. S

] . STEPS 10 AND 1t ADJUSTMENTS
13.  Minor touch-up adjustments may be Figure 10.—Effect of L803. R809, LBO4 and RB08 Adjustment
made using the appropriate controls,

When monitor is satisfactorily converged, return service switch to “OFF" position, (game mode).

PAGE 4



PROGRAM NO. 1

SWITCH ADJUSTMENTS

METHOD OF PLAY

- SW. 1 SW. 2
1COIN = 1 PLAY OFF OFF
2 COINS = 1 PLAY ON OFF
1 COIN = 2 PLAYS OFF ON
FREE PLAY ON ON
BONUS GALAXIP
SW. 3 SW. 4
NO BONUS GALAXIP OFF OFF
BONUS GALAXIP AT 4000 PTS. ON OFF
BONUS GALAXIP AT 5000 PTS. OFF ON
BONUS GALAXIP AT 7000 PTS. ON ON
NUMBER OF GALAXIP PER GAME
SW. 5
3 GALAXIP PER GAME OFF
5 GALAXIP PER GAME ON
M051-00866-A006
PROGRAM NO. 2
METHOD OF PLAY
SW. 1 SW. 2
1COIN = 1PLAY OFF OFF
2 COINS = 1 PLAY ON OFF
1COIN = 2 PLAYS OFF ON
FREE PLAY ON ON
BONUS GALAXIP
SW. 3 SW.4
NO BONUS GALAXIP OFF OFF
BONUS GALAXIP AT 3000 PTS. ON OFF
BONUS GALAXIP AT 4000 PTS. OFF ON
BONUS GALAXIP AT 5000 PTS. ON ON
NUMBER OF GALAXIP PER GAME
SW. 5
2 GALAXIP PER GAME OFF
3 GALAXIP PER GAME ON

M051-00866-A005

PAGE 5



NO. 866 — GALAXIAN — FRONT PICTURE

\%\\

A\

R\

N

M/IOWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 6



NO. 866 — GALAXIAN — FRONT PICTURE
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM

PART N@

DESCRIPTION

10

"

12

0866-00901-0000
0866-00103-00XF
0866-00900-0000
M052-00050-0005
0866-00904-0000

0851-00904-0000

M052-00090-0001
0017-00003-0294
0866-00902-00XF
0017-00101-0639
0017-00104-0022
0017-00103-0061
0017-00101-0775
0866-00903-0000
A080-00020-2001
A090-00057-0000
0090-00002-02GR
0017-00101-0555

0017-00102-0048
0017-00103-0026
0098-00900-0200

0017-00003-0187
0017-00009-0393
0017-00009-0033
0603-00131-0000
0586-00036-0000
0567-00106-0100
0017-00101-0025
A866-00036-0000

UPPER DISPLAY PLEXI - 23" x9" x 3/16"
PLEXI RETAINING BRKT. (2 REQ'D.)
MAIN DISPLAY PLEXI - 2-1/8" x 23" x 3/16"
SPONGE RUBBER TAPE - 1/4 x 28" LG.
T.V.BEZEL

DISPLAY PLEXI (SMOKED) - 17-3/8" x 14"
DOUBLE COATED TAPE - 1/2 x 17" LG.
19" COLOR MONITOR - COMPLETE
CONTROL SHELF OVERLAY

#8-32 x 1-1/4 CARRIAGE BOLTS (6 REQ'D.)
#8 WASHER (6 REQ'D.)

#8 - 32 HEX NUT W/SEMS. (6 REQ'D.)

#6 x 1/2 PHIL. PAN HD. SCREW (2 REQ'D.)
DECORATIVE CONTROL PANEL

DOUBLE ENTRY COIN DOOR ASSY.

COIN DOOR COUNTER METER ASSY.
COIN DOOR FRAME

#6 - 32 x 5/16 HEX HD. S.M.S. (3 REQ'D.)
(MOUNTS COIN DOOR TO FRAME)

LEG LEVELERS (4 REQ'D.)

LEG LEVELER NUTS (4 REQ'D.)
T-MOLDING - GREEN

NOT SHOWN LIST

6" x 9" SPEAKER - 80HM, 9W.

BLACK SPEAKER GRILL W/4,1-1/2" SCREWS
LATCH CLAMP (2 REQ'D.)

STRIKE (2 REQ'D.)

ON-OFF SWITCH

SWITCH MTG. PLATE

#8 x 1/2SLOT. HEX HD. WD. SCR. (4 REQ'D.)
TEST SWITCH & BKT. ASSY.

M/DWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY




NO. 866 — GALAXIAN — OPENED BACK PICTURE

M/OWAY MFG6. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 8



NO. 866 — GALAXIAN — OPENED BACK PICTURE
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART N@ DESCRIPTION
1 | 0017-00003-0294 19" COLOR MONITOR & CHASSIS - COMPLETE
2 | 0866-00109-0000 MONITOR MTG. BRKT.

(=2}

0017-00101-0115
0017-00101-0639
0017-00101-0628
0017-00104-0022
0017-00103-0061
A866-00035-00XF
0017-00032-0071
A082-91352-A866
0624-00902-0600
0624-00902-0300
A866-00048-0000
A866-00054-0000
A866-00051-0000
A866-00053-0000
A866-00052-0000

A084-91353-A866
A097-00001-0000
0618-00117-0000
A623-00110-0000
A623-00013-0000
A624-00001-0000
0624-00101-0000
0017-00101-0628
0017-00104-0022
0017-00103-0061
0866-00905-0000
0017-00009-0419

#8 - 32 x 2" HEX MACH. SCREW (5 REQ'D.)
#8 - 32 x 1-1/4 CARRIAGE BOLT®

#8 - 32 x 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLT (4 REQ'D.)
#8 WASHER (10 REQ'D.)

#8 - 32 HEX NUT SEMS. (10 REQ'D.)
INTERLOCK SW. BRKT. ASSY.
INTERLOCK SWITCH

GAME LOGIC BOARD ASSY.

P.C. SUPPORT BRKT.- 17" (2 REQ'D.)

P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. - 2-1/2" (2 REQ'D.)
TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSY.

LOW VOLTAGE CABLE ASSY.

POWER CABLE ASSY. - HIGH VOLTAGE
COIN DOOR CABLE ASSY.-NOT SHOWN
CONTROL PANEL CABLE ASSY.-NOT SHOWN

ADDITIONAL PARTS LIST

MEMORY BOARD ASSEMBLY

LOCK ASSY.-BACK DOOR

VENT SCREEN (2 REQ'D.)

COIN BOX ASSY.

COIN BOX COVER ASSY.

COIN BOX GUIDE BRKT. ASSY.

COIN BOX GUIDE BRKT.

#8 - 32 x 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLT (4 REQ'D.)
#8 STL. WASHER (4 REQ'D.)

#8 - 32 LOCK NUT SEMS. (4 REQ'D.)
FISHPAPER SHIELD 4 IN. SQ.

PIN EXTRACTOR TOOL (PIN POPPER)

M/IDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY




NO. 866 — GALAXIAN — CONTROL ASSEMBLY

MUODWAY MFG. CO

A BALLY CO.

PAGE 10



NO. 866 — GALAXIAN — CONTROL ASSEMBLY
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART N¢ DESCRIPTION
1 | A866-00028-0000 HANDLE ASSEMBLY
2 | 0017-00100-0025 “E"-RING
3 | 0852-00106-0000 PLATE - FOLLOWER
4 | A852-00014-00XF CONTROL SW. BRKT. & TOP PLATE ASSY.
5 | 0017-00041-0616 RUBBER BUMPER (2 REQ'D.)
6 | A866-00027-0000 PIVOT BRKT. HUB & BEARING ASSY.
7 |0852-00701-00XF PIVOT ROD
8 10017-00103-0011 #10 - 32 LOCK NUT
9 | 0852-00101-00XF BRACE MAIN BRKT.
10 | 0017-00101-0553 #6-32 x 1/4 SLT. PAN HD. M.S. (6 REQ'D.)
11 | 0017-00101-0637 #8-32 x 1" CARRIAGE BOLTS (4 REQ'D.)
12 | 0017-00104-0022 #8 STL. WASHER (4 REQ'D.)
13 | 0017-00103-0061 #8 - 32 HEX LOCKNUT SEMS. (4 REQ’'D.)
14 | 0852-00103-00XF SWITCH BRACKET (2 REQ'D.)
15 | A852-00016-0000 SWITCH ASSY. (2 REQ'D.)
16 | 0020-00202-0000 SWITCH PLATE (2 REQ'D.)
17 | 0017-00101-0737 #5 - 40 x 5/8 PAN HD. M.S. (4 REQ'D.)

M/IDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 11



NO. 866 — GALAXIAN — PUSH BUTTON ASSY.

PAGE 12



NO. 866 — GALAXIAN — PUSH BUTTON ASSY.
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART N©° DESCRIPTION
1 | 0017-00009-0384 BUTTON
2 | 0010-00593-0000 SPRING
3 | 0017-00009-0376 BUTTON HOUSING
4 | 0017-00104-0028 FLAT WASHER (2 REQ'D.)
5 | 0017-00100-0025 E-RING
A739-00012-0000 PUSH BUTTON ASSY. (FIRST 5 ITEMS)
6 | 0586-00107-0000 MOUNTING BRKT.
7 | 0017-00103-0054 PAL NUT
8 | A739-00016-0000 SWITCH ASSY.
9 | 0020-00202-0000 SWITCH PLATE
10 | 0017-00101-0526 #5-40 x9/16 PHIL. HD. M.S. (2 REQ'D.)

MIDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 13



ANVAWOD AVvE v

‘00 ‘9N AVMAIN

AT4W3SSY LHII1T LNJISIANVINI
40 AT9N3ISSY 3HNLXI4 LNJISIHONTA — NVIXVIVI — 998 "ON

PAGE 14



NO. 866 — GALAXIAN — FLUORESCENT FIXTURE ASSEMBLY OR

INCANDESCENT LIGHT ASSEMBLY

ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

PART N@°

DESCRIPTION

—_ 0 WO~ OOTA,WN —

0017-00003-0043
0017-00021-0005
0017-00031-0036
0017-00101-0573
0866-00108-0000
0017-00021-0096
0017-00003-0026
0017-00101-0593
0017-00021-0079
0017-00003-0019
0017-00101-0528
A866-00039-0000

0866-00113-0000
0017-00003-0135
0017-00003-0309
0017-00101-0626
0017-00103-0061

18 IN. FLUORESCENT LAMP - COOL WHITE
FLUORESCENT LOCKS (2 REQ'D.)
FLUORESCENT SOCKET (2 REQ'D.)

#6-32 x 1/2 SLT. RND. HD. M.S. (2 REQ'D.)
FLUORESCENT BRKT. ASSY.

2 PIN SOCKET CONNECTOR

BALLAST

#8 - 32 x 1/4 SLT. PAN HD. M.S. (2 REQ'D.)
STARTER HOLDER

STARTER

#5 - 40 x 3/4 R.H.M.S. (2 REQ'D.)
FLUORESCENT CABLE ASSY. - NOT SHOWN

INCANDESCENT LIGHT ASSEMBLY

USED AFTER GAME NO. 3,000

SOCKET MTG. BRKT. (2 REQ’'D)

LAMP SOCKET (2 REQ'D.)

LAMP 12V., 25W. (2 REQ'D.)

#8 - 32 x 3/4 SLT. PAN HD. M.S. (4 REQ'D.)
#8 - 32 HEX NUT W/SEMS. (4 REQ’'D.)

MIDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 15



NO. 866 — GALAXIAN — FRONT DOOR ASSY.

=

o

=
S < .
=
o= =
W <

e 1 ¥ |
= -
UI.I.I<
g

LA <
< oy 2
mzl—
v o«
>'|:n.
ii;ff::
[
O =< O
2 = > >

PAGE 16



NO. 866 — GALAXIAN — FRONT DOOR ASSY.
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM| PART N© DESCRIPTION
1 0090-00902-0000 DRESS PLATE
0090-00902-0100 DRESS PLATE (W/0 PRESS BUTI'ON T0
START GAME)
2 | 0017-00101-0552 #6-32 x 1/4 CARRIAGE BOLT (~2)
3 | 0090-00117-03XF COIN ENTRY PLATE (25¢)
4 | 0090-00906-0000 PLASTIC START BUTTON
5 | 0010-00007-0000 COMPRESSION SPRING
6 | 0090-00013-0200 DOOR ASSY. DOUBLE ENTRY
7 | 0017-00005-0050 DOOR LOCK & KEY WITH SCREW & NUT
8 | 0090-00002-02BR | DOUBLE DOOR FRAME
9 | 0017-00005-0041 421 N.S. CAM
10 | 0090-00901-0000 DOOR SWITCH
11 | 0090-00126-01XF | SWITCH BACKUP PLATE
12 | 0017-00101-0528 | #5-40 x 3/4” LNG. M.S.
13 | 0090-00903-0040 | 25¢ WINDOW
14 | 0090-00143-0000 COIN PLEX RETAINER
15 | 0017-00104-0002 | SPLIT LOCK WASHER
16 | 0017-00007-0019 KEY HOOK
17 | 0017-00103-0005 | #6-32 HEX NUT
18 | 0090-00010-0000 | SW.PLATE & OILLITE ASSY.
19 | 0017-00100-0018 | “E" RING
20 | 0090-00131-0000 | SWITCH
21 | 0090-00104-0000 | TOP & BTM. COIN CHUT W/BRKT. ASSY.
22 | 0017-00101-0598 | #8-32 x5/16 SCREW
23 | 0010-00181-0100 | SPRING
24 | 0090-00129-00XF | PIVOT POST
25 | 0010-00134-0000 | SPRING
26 | 0090-00008-0000 | ACCEPTOR FRAME ASSY.
27 | 0093-00155-00XF | REJECTOR LEVER
28 | 0017-00100-0012 “E" RING
29 | 0093-00151-00XF | COIN GUIDE MTG. BRACKET
30 | 0090-00005-0000 COIN GUIDE ASSY.
31 | 0017-00101-0555 | #6-32 x5/16 SCREW
32 | 0017-00005-0039 COIN SWITCH
33 | 0010-00557-2500 | TRIPWIRE
34 | 0017-00007-0132 | PUSH-ON RING (BIK)
35 | 0017-00101-0507 | #4-36 x 3/4 SCREW
36 | 0090-00128-00XF | SWITCH BRKT.-DOOR TILT

A090-00061-0000
A090-00064-0000

ANTI-STRING DEVICE ASSY. - OPTIONAL
(REPLACES ITEM 30)
ANTI-PENNY DEVICE ASSY. - OPTIONAL

M/IDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 17



rlH

L
|

i
lh.,.ulm ‘

|
\i

(
(
(31

NO. 866 — GALAXIAN — TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSEMBLY

e )
o
©

&

PAGE 18



NO. 866 — GALAXIAN — TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSEMBLY
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART N¢ DESCRIPTION
1 | MT00-00082-0000 TRANSFORMER - 115 VOLT
2 | MT00-00081-0000 TRANSFORMER - 240 VOLT
3 | 0017-00003-0114 NOISE FILTER
4 | A031-00002-0000 TERMINAL STRIP ASSY.
5 | 0064-030XX-XXPX | [IN4004 400 V.DIODE
6 | 0720-00001-0200 2 POSITION FUSE CLIP
7 | 0017-00003-0103 FUSE 1A.SLO-BLO
8 | 0017-00003-0261 FUSE 1.5A.SLO-BLO
9 | 0720-00001-0400 4 POSITION FUSE CLIP
10 | 0017-00003-0169 FUSE 5A. (2 REQ'D.)
11 | 0017-00003-0001 FUSE 1A. (2 REQ'D.)
12 | 0017-00101-0637 #8 - 32 x 1-1/4 CARRIAGE BOLT (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00103-0008 #8 - 32 HEX NUT (4 REQ'D.)
13 | 0017-00101-0014 #6 x 1/2 SLT. HEX HD. WD. SCR. (12 REQ'D.)

wnad
=Y

0017-00101-0018
A866-00049-0000

#6 x 3/4 SLT. HEX HD. WD. SCR. (4 REQ'D.)
LINE CORD ASSY.-NOT SHOWN

M/IDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 19



g (
B U s L > = = mos o
ol s mm_m_:_m_ H = XX st [oswd [ esw oesi]  paswmd v
Mo m m ¥256. %
e 5(©) H.m.wmm.m.u. voez (=0 %851 wswy  [oeswm]  [oeswq  [oseswd past 8
oo B P 89Stz i word [ eastm | ozw { mmmmm_w_ [wstd o
+l| 4 ¥
s Em o jgoesh  [svesteg Loesg 2057 [osd [ emste |5 [wswd  poswwg g
Az wmoozz  + [T00v) [V 00 ] ]
c - possd  [eciswd [zoes 1 [vord  [eswd  [mswd  [msw] [eswmd _Wmﬁ& 3
= oo r—---9 _ 3,
M M |soes| 9128 | I wt g m z N o sas1 mm a4
—— - o | IS 10308 Ma 2 — g g =
=1 M= ol ¥ |F] R e [
i vorr ) £ £ L == - - - --= = o WOy
o m M E Dm Ek e ” o8| [aswd  [vested r
L1 5 = == s =R S |
f o = < 1
.ml_ % mmsz _%wtﬁﬂ __U_w%‘ﬁ _m_ mmm.“w _m-.“a “I - IEL_ _%@ E ﬂm%m g
4 [ 2% E ammmmvﬁ 005 Tt o Sa1sas Loes] | ez [osmd  [vestd 1
P -
g ummmm_ | esed saisTh ¢ | szesm 1965 _Wmﬂv&@ st | cszsmd %5 w
)
+ o m_amU B B 2051 RS |ozstd l905 1124
|- - T 3 () D)
| " 4 "o | oo of i L2857 4 s osted  [osswd  |ooswmd
] !woocxoso-ssoo | [ 3 e -
‘ o | = _MUMH HrEssd Bl A @mug lsused  [1os1md oswd  |asw]  [soswd
o | yuavvg | + + D) ‘.Anw o] T|fz>um.w1
e [T . @m@{mgﬁm i @@ lsmed  [osw d m o]  [asw  poswd
I f .F.uﬁv.u_ 3 — l:&lﬂ q . ]
_ 2, 9 s @m@@ | B Roeay mn ..ﬁw- cecsTe : oS  EoIsTrg 98515 L L
oy ! T ) o B _mmm@ T Rl T PO Em
b | = — - = = | O 0
Ol 6 8 L 9 S |4 < 4 [ %
d¥) JINVHID QY3 TVIXY A0S 4MI'O SILVIION! %
200V-99800-1SON "ON 1¥¥d LNOAVY LNINOLWNOD

PAGE 20



T v 1]
e
A 0009-26¢€16-280V'2d

=3 ) = o 3 [

www mgm E Qyvo8 21907 3WVO ==

[ m —w_m_— . o losw] [oswd [woswd [esmw]  feswd  joswmg v
;MQM )“_h ad oz
- ®@(©) w8z % B ws  [oesmd  [ossw]  [ovesd oS s

=X m g [ wed [wrd [esmd [ozwg mmmm% (st o
=
- Mﬁ@ e L l2oesT12d Lsesad [z0514 [osm{ [emsmd  [wswd  [wswd ﬁﬂm a
L e = [6c15M2 [zoes g [vowd  [smd [osmd  [wsmd  [osmd  [sseswq 3
N == F----" o oA
pum— m % “ — QN& “ b W.”/v Mc Id8P2IENVY _ Nm_wu_& m@ u Nmezu__ 4
= = | S 0% Wi 2 == m 85 &5 —
= =22 2 T =N A = R
M <o-1m% -—=-=- - - == - - - [me =] Yom
1 TIEE G R o i = B = B
L = = =~ e - ]
i o o 19152 IHoE 3 @ amd ! [wsm] [ves1Md i
" (] izt ekwmmw e _M_ EMWEU _rnw.,L Lo - — - = L ..Ivaom
. ey L
E [ 855%4 mnwwmﬁ 005 LSEome S35 loeswd | eresmd | o5 veisd 7
—1 — -
g BFRER [ esawd  [sesmd (czsw]  [oesm] [oeswdl]  [oesmd [ezsmd  [ossed w
=
- oA oD 5k [eesmg 2051 e I o251 8057 N
=
i 3 () ORI
| | m m S ﬁm o O eosmy TBEMM [wswd  [oswd  [oesmyg 0057 d
XHXX-XX0€0-8900 3 W X
| T - e T Dﬂ HREss1 ) mm @@m i lasmd  [osm]  [oswd  [eoswd  [sosmg m
_ | + e Cos) | ULF omo e
W W;:WW @ﬂ m@mmm m m mgm * [sg l1os d m oswd  [msw]  oswyg S
“ | .C.d_- et ] m — j‘ - [ ]
1ot | = =] 2 g n alTieem = Em
__ ’ | u:._\%wﬁu H__H_ = HH%MQH_ R i S _Hxlv_afxxaco.owoo
‘T o ! ol 6 8 L 9 S 4 £ ¢ =) ==

V) JIWYY3D OV3IT IVIXY 'AOS IMI"0 SILVIIONI *
2008 -99800-1SON "ON 1HYd LNOAVY1 LNINOGWOD

PAGE 21




NOTES:

~n

8 PULL-UP NESISTORS AND 24
OECOUPLING CAPACITORS ARE
CISTRIBUTED OVER THE P.C.

BOARD ASS'Y.

OMLY | PC 74L5245, OR

| PC 83048, OR 2z PC 8216

ARE USED (AMD STUFFED)

FOR Bi-DIRECTIONAL ORIVERS

() BYTE OF DATA).

3. SAME AS WOTE 2.
4. SUBSTITUTION FOR THESE ROM'S
IS MEMORY BRD. ASS'Y
Q AOBA - 31353 - ABES
‘rmmcu:s +5v
9 [ otwE comecar-a a s LEAG [ra080)
REY, OEEC, DaTE

MIDWAY MFG, CO.

FRANKLIN PARK, ILL,

6 rzz0 [ eo o

DATL

JAN, 1980 | wo.necro

usED oW

GALAXIAN

DESC.
LOGIC BOARD CIRCUITRY

T e,
AQB2 - 91352 -A/BO00

LOGIC SCHEMATIC PART NO, MO51-00866-A015

9

01 02 03 0a
+7¥DC +3Y
T R8T & 45vP
™
HA:{E ' RPI-RPE L}
AISF x ""_" wen
W WER
7uc{£ IM cri-ceze L o
mj—ﬂ—-‘w IC.E“'
SEE
"“{ = NOTE | m
M 74367 Voo RFSH
3¢ cc RFSAy
74365 iAte 35}
o
A €37 ~ "J\:: =1¢ ) 4
Tver + S\?"F " @ Ale ] .
‘IELECL [ WR
| wmm 4 ¥wes AlS b -_>—£15T6 e A
éz FEEED R4 HEl
y ™7 T T reser v e 3 P
12VAC! +16Y0C ) ) 7 r,_‘” I [an ! 0] N 10
bl 2y ..,_é_q}'mes—l«u, A & D
ANT. _— 3 I i
G LA 2 Al iz Al2] 2] dy_uz.,z . v :g ai| 2| *Piz
12VAC 2 T izl 3 a3 sl &% aisl 3] M vep
' lesy | Al vap!2 =< ra138 P 74138 Pig
At 'é TS ; 4 yop'2 A
a0 LR Y L] AlQ
T—’—————:
rzver ] 1
=3 | O 1 A9 ¢FU_RDOAEES U
o e ! |
sw2 =L Tt asly : m%s‘w A8
6P DIP SW
—_ RW 3 L4 13 ! LY4 J =
(| K6 AT 7 aC )
5.~ s {a 6 13 1 7L | 1 57400 a
| f a6 : 2] ": AS : 7408
s [P sl 102 RS3 B
% - |% | N R N 7T as Mofe. 9 : AS
! S 4393 D | s e
[ Lo) s [ Snomr 7400 1) 78 ad ; : ol =
| ] | | N "o Lol ) a3
|3 | ) Fewor- T T 15
\Rcon
p— o T‘%’. 208 RS4 | el Az A3 ], “vpit
| 1 3 10 I [ 13 v
| RMI| r — N la[s8 1 At >}
| | xs T o sw RESET T ; o
| | 74368 ‘} SW + | 2 ! LY
2 Pl s ge laf 13 w7 N l—ImHF ] i
e = oy [T RB
8 T ¥ | 1/Vwi N [
P! 2]l e | el W A
Ic_ Ll L 3
= cl-<ia g Wi & Iﬁ 3
0.1 MF ﬂ: \Tis S|4flo)
cER - Wil
woT usED (G} LN W +
By © = : VT s WROWR. CONTROL 8US =
ho 9 804 3
P2 SHOOT [TZ —@: “l
Rz~ 1 [ 1 ZZ 7777 777 ———
220 | "
L4 D3
P2 RIGHT [T5}— A5i0s s L1 .
R3 P [ [ WR
220 T | | WR
2[5 3 [ 113
P2 LEFT [P} wa T el N =z ZE¥U_AGGAESS
220 T
Wy, ! 801 SN
4}— N
2P START [0}
83 cax | |
220 T \
Al 13 e
1PSTART [T st ¥ 1 2] 20 420 20 10 )8 i |8
cs 4368 21 21 = -
e e iz ire © o[ G
' 74368 ©
am2 __ 5
p1menT [ BAL Lm“ I'—‘{\‘";I 203 \ - - - W
] chia [l =] N = ® w 2
= g D2 D7 2 2 g 3
Pl LEFT [® N LV—J = w w w 4l
0 w5y swe | 358 5|0 5al os N ] 4 g 2
ciz 001 T 3| > 5]
[ - ] L2 at
Fa[03! LLk4 spe>— o ezl bé s
sERVICE [} 't T 12T it 5? 7L U bl
c7 o%n = 7L i
¢ 220 7T | | o3 @l D3 06 RAM
rest [X [T ] 806 003 5w a A © 2014
[ 1 [l 08 ~ PYITINY
2o oo RALS o Vo301
TamE A} Lafs! o o =0 50 Vool 2,02
oM
B3 coi 1 03 ol o on oot o3,
. 1 e ! L} 02 L] s— —
PiswooT [w 303
= )
3S aof ] 02 L@ 220 :{)
2o M 226 an (s
cowz [} R13 T V7 Y] i6
220 o3
T 4 | i IT2
comr T} L L) o1 L
[ Cat >N
2 T 368
- N
o1 o3 L . W, W Y x
1 [ 0a



05

06

07 08
= HELIP 2v
R ST
STARS ON 2n
—_ H
RESET 756
et
Z 4
0
x| -
™ El 13
y” 4 5
HEF
HEER L’ rg1ve
MEE
A3 r 7
1 Ap Ay <E 3
A6 . Zj] SF NG
n s e st N 722
AT 256H T FI] O 7 Ul 7 'ueosie 14 L
2 Slas ° [t ! o8t i3 12
L 26 ] 12 | 143 weoste
az - RAT a7 boz : e
] 06, 9] 2108-2 17 3 2
] [TYSaq DIt 003 14 12| H I HPOSTS As
B =
256H £ N e ! ! NPOSIE isl 3 o 5
7 16 ! A[o05 'weast? Eave 4] 3
< A 07 J15] o1a i ] as
] [ N [ | | 2 B
HELIP 14 ! [4lag SLa"C 17 aas 31 2] Jelis | | ¥
) 5) R I sle A1 |3 13 | X K g k)
—QJ o) 5], &7 Al 2 € leae N 14 E ! | raz73 7486 (4
:5] CUN I R 3 ms'lrv 3\ I8! v : | wposs 3 T wam N
leBe— | As 1 I1ME
T 78157 N ERYN) BN P ae
13, 3avel s § It 105 " A T ! WPOSE2 [TY AL P
32y %)Ebh_’ By — 1> A al.. 12 ane I ! aveally «
2 e 27408 T Bl, PP L _,' wrosa | 2] razes |,
38 — 2
tev DI:D‘_’s o ™ 1 i 5.2
S 5 m HEOSIS . g ole
v
VFLIF LI o = ~ 47} = Fasen T
Zg 2 N U 112] 1t Inposy
- 8 i i
i |14~ 13'urost2
9 1
. — —
49 Coo]s
[ 7416108 163 Iqs
S oo B
s 08 ac 8
e i3] i1 oma 0
| =
= REAR 5§§|‘ Ls > I B 2 h W W . W . Y A . V. N b N
= . ZiEE]se b 2 2
2 2
HORZ. COUNY ouUS @ & F 4 r4 F Z 7 v 4 V.4 4 i 4 HORZ, COUNT 7 Z 4 V AR 4 ) AR 4 v 4 Z A & V4
=i T
E] c3
R — <] RO TGN TROL BUS % EE N
~ CFu CONTRBL UL
g A=) == AV | | I ; )
170 & RAW DATA BUS. Z Z T 1
W b & N ; N 3o
_ 2l 21 B3 2
A S S B N ’l
A = = DY
F | 74uso8| N [
™ ™ ra3e7) A A2 ' ok
o s N334 BRE preossr iz || eor J papr > gl ™ e vt T .
+5vP ¥ ! by 4
i q e i i G Nees el o] |onser as
™ wosis | afns | e 3u g
| 1, Sl A3 2
A & P oy @ o & Rau FEPR 3
’ ! | oegy? e T Yoo gee | §
. 5 ] Tuposis | 14 3 | hd =8 B 5 b
) R
VRAW CS VRa
J1 S N I 3| 5 of 1o £ | | e s zs e
Pl ) e ] 2 2 A £ Lreosia 6 LA s
8] |< ol = = = 2 A i I VRan g H vo, |14 ] v rems ] 52| | as
SEE | = 2 L 3 2loto " 3 - o 3] vrans weos1g . 13] 3 HE
IN Ig 3 ] T Ilf) il m {6 aan 7 | o |12 vmam uf st | |,
RAM —<9 : :;"ga g o JuT hanz wosi2 3 i1 el ’
24 ! —.53 o1, 2 gi0 YAy < 14 A
g \’— 74357: D s eosit B B%, v i2 | 26
1o, |14504] ) wonrs | 09 2], 8% o3 oang H 0 | < |
vou 13503 ’ 2 [ 4 g — A L
/0412 508, 256n i 4o A I oapa s ! VRAM CS 5] ;
P ot H 74139 WPOS) 2 3F 2 LT 2[5 4 as
— 4 : ’ [ | RAM woste Ml s 'y
‘ w 204 YRANT 3,30
N ;: 'I? weosit | 2 ; s ! 2 :2; g weoers 4], s Slzm  2v A
- 2o ! ! ! LN A e I N Y
N 8H L weosis! e[y 7 ! Ras :’, Vo |1a  vaa veans | Ml 2 A8
2561 vip | | H 10 |13 ¢ vRaw . wosis 17lro 0|16 13| ar
(2] ——— “
N P ,"59,2 [ — 3‘ T IS (P LT +svp 3] r,‘s
@ z ) [ 3 170 11 vaaus. 1 !
\ 1549) Vi [%3
W - . L & F F F F AN
i GE o3 1 07 1 o8 [}




09 ' [[¢] 1l 12
-] [+ H ]
2v
2H
260
|
IN
£ CPU ADORESS BUS z_Z —
U W W ! 1vans i
N [
B ase AUDIO
8HE
4, l I vOoL 2
D L voL !
20 [ 74 z
" A g L D) VRAS g? x SOUND
SAAT sl 28 |, E: 14
2 62 | YRAG N 4 314 FSI
H
. A9 1, 79097 | a7 Y. 2 5 g | aijerse
m i I—" oz Lt A T
12 7_HIT
5 rﬁr ay VRAS 2] A2 3 . a CE601
[CLa Y k +5vP < 3lp 2L o
PRI 191 ; g %4259
‘—_>:]'_ = i o5 |10 FIRE
Has s VRAD J VoL 1
12 vOL 2.
5lo0 2E ar’
[T Sy 27— m
ul sz |, vear fid ER = RESET
54 EEEE REE
oft 1383 ., 9948 o ‘ P
14 3 EEE 5D EHEE T TIR_14 1P START [y
ol o2 veas Teus Tog %0 g/
G K 3 G.001MF 2 , o1 |[52P START 14} 2 alis
] ICE"- .~ 2] aaf8 com Lockour
K TP s lals s ls s lalslele ™ 2 3]" osflcowcounter 6 Ria
VRA3 N B 107% 15 o 10f7 o ¢ M
3 2 7 [ Tp raic108 163 | o 8 o208 13 2,45,7,10 M
B 4 oM 12,345 17
¥RAZ ) 1z TP K 2K o ki cun 14255 470K
3 o II T, 7404 9
VRCS | = €30 RIE
N T cooiue Q 220k
-0 B
VRAG M eop T R a6 L RIS
corll2 100K
3
- % = N ORIVER 4
h [—
- A ¥ b CMPBLK¥®
S
z 3 2 = B
< o : 2
K S ] = 3|
= 5 S i B
TFU CONTROLYa0S —
e
c 4
M DATA8UY - - £o2 o
§ ol
§ e
R RN
— AN yFROWH, CORTHOL §US )
E e s
— S X ] > - -
7 5 -
a+5VP |14 5 4 I = 2 s hr =
o[ i i3 > o 3 0
:’\-aaz; % | ol oS ®
o A&l I =
2| i 2" == +sve = x|
2 g 5 z
EF i L By 3|
SR ¥
° : wi \25 ol 10— 131
Se0 : 2R I R
70175 S 5 & [Pra0e ) B 3
13| 68 his 18 5 | cos H el B 1G]3F) F) Wlekaad
30 %0 T420(7F 2 ez
cx 74377 EMHZ 400 20T 7an0
&P b
T W
2apt 9 JELEES
A T5en . 13 12 756n% “Epf emnz
< 10 Y 74368
HELIP ¢ 8 S MFLIPIK 14 LAWE
o 7432 7486 (8)) 503 I
N HELIP 2 Thyo % 3] 1> | Laay L5
e 0 e {
A BMHZ a
—— LBAZ
HELIPZ X B
£
q ! -)E LBAZ Lrag
y i i Laat oA
3T, L
. sz 1) | I
N H o[ . 3 T LBAG LBAd
¥ ] b 2>
@ RAW ¢ i2 . IS
> ~ LBAE LuAE
3 oot of, 2 5 e )il CaAy
» ° 15 sl T o] 4 LA
& oofis oS Taisa b :5))3'/
18 17 3 ' Leasa
PEM
o o I ¢ L D
(3T Bre 53
Jr io]s \
1 4 1 10 It i 12




14 15 13
-] [+ H ]
2y HELIP
+5VP
—— x
VSYNC 10
] TeinE 7420
TeeRw 3
"
25en% lop . 3
D9 A +7VDC
IN4COI 3 . 0 L1324,
PR g o P8 g
7474 raza| 12 7402
Lorpd 3|ex = ifex €
IN4001 1v8HE N an
616 ~ T s
JSTHC
EMHE
18A32MHZ
AUDIC CONTAGL BUS | EWMNE
74368
" w
» R3q = H ° cLk
e ERLS Y x| o
3
* 2v
s £20
Rz7 R30 0.AMF
R20 R21 10K oK Icsn. STARS ON +5VP +5VP
15K 100K rd 1 2
i [ iy LR
GEEDIS GEGOIS R28 L] 74164 Al L} 74164
a @z 100K cx ot c«
8 D GAcsoc o oE aF 9c oM, plasasccapaear  aw CEY)
7 [VecRs Is 3 [4 15 6 [0l 213 3fafs [6 101 13
1 DC
R29 ar :
220K 383 3
Slon v >—z)’_,
\TR 7486
T Trases] fe |3
: ' iz Pyl [ Iz
] ! RE9
. = ' @ i3 150 BLUE
- 12
v D
RI3
M == MYLAR H 2] 7a30 GREEN
r a |
RI7 2 E4 3]
470K |; o 4
RIS HROWR. CONTROC 3US AN RED
220K . 3 >y -~
Ars a7k ‘3] CMP SYNC R64
100K 4 470 v
L R33 CMP BLK % H CMPSTNG
RIS 10K 2 IveHE 4 RS;EI
330 STARS OFF STARS OFF 56 200
NP BLK % 2 ’_Srgo
0 % __
N Ja2 5 e °fs s Are-220 NIA
viog ‘——-E@"rs 14 L ol B ] BLUE —{T] sLue
Viot e 12 ] o X
oL 3 A 71 N
coLt 12 4 13 = GREEN %] cReEN
oLz 113 e [; m Ll et
2 a RIO-ATL
o1 RED
5L pefl A {7 RED
s215123 ™ 773153687 wss
CMPEBLKX | § 71 100
RV 19
- Nl
) [ % b oneo
wer SHELL | 2[5 31 o0
— 14 T y - - - =
MISSILE i i S ) f6!
X -l>o— H a7 | SFESECTION a12 |
= b R62| Com
E . Aupio . Ly e - 470 63 {73 COUNTER |
l
S| ! cLK 8 470 Lo com
13 u E 5 7e08 | T Locxour
o ¥ 28 = —(&] zvfunvl
2 5
223 ra0s _ H{aRp- 2 1] % 708 — |
[ 7400 2| 21742013 7400 ka2 | {7 e staart
RVES 100K i
_ wis L
ACES
"o w '8 | sPkR
aczs L
1 +16VDC
cag
2.7WF ca9
10V T O.SAYMF
ELECT. b2y
3 2 TANT
c46 A v ] speR
0.1 MF 72,45,
- CER. 0,11,12
R93 .
o CAUTION:
st L DO NUT ZGNNECT
sosous_ + rﬁ—)}—-” O ME#SULRE
10V T <
ELECT. | 7 f,so%"w zepf SPEAKER LEADS
P A CER,
00 v T0 GROUND.
MYLAR
13 I 14 1 AT (2VCT 16

PAGE 22



GALAXIAN LOGIC BOARD

CHIP NUMBER FUNCTION

74L500 Quad Two Input Nand
741802 Quad Two Input Nor

7404 Hex inverter

74LS08 Quad Two input And
741810 Triple Three Input Nand
741820 Dual Four {nput Nand
741830 Eight Input Nand

74L832 Quad Two Input Or

741874 Dual “D"” Flip — Flop
74L586 Quad Two Input Exclusive Or
7418107 ‘ Dual “JK” Flip — Flop
7415138 Three to Eight Line Decoder
7418139 Dual Two to Flour Line Decoder
74L8157 Quad Two Input Multiplexer
7418161 Four Bit Counter

74LS163 Four Bit Counter

7415164 Eight Bit Shift Register
7418174 Hex “D” Flip — Flop
74L8175 Quad “D"” Flip — Flop
7418194 Eight Bit Shift Register
7408259 Eight Big Addressable Latch
7418273 Octal “D" Flip — Flop
7418823 Four Bit Binary Adder
7418245 Octal Bus Transceiver
7418366 Hex Bus Driver — Inverting
7418367 Hex Bus Driver

7415368 Hex Bus Driver — Inverting
7418377 Octal “D" Flip — Flop

PAGE 23



PAGE 24

CHIP NUMBER
7418393
27LS00
2114
TMS4045
AM9124
21022
AM9101
8304
8216
LM324
555
LM377
280
2716
1M5610
78GUIC
ULN2075
18.432
CDA4066
D44VM4
GEGO015
MC 14066
GEA15F
A14F
IN4148
IN4736A
D2316EC
D2364C

GALAXIAN LOGIC BOARD

FUNCTION

Dual Four Bit Binary Counter

Ram

Ram

Ram

Ram

Ram

Ram

Bus Driver — Bidirectional
Bus Driver — Bidirectional
Quad Operational Amp
Timer

Audio Amp

CPU

Prom — 16K

Prom

Voltage Regulator
Quad Buffer

X-TAL

Quad Electronic Switch
Transistor

Transistor

Quad Electronic Switch
Diode — Rectifier
Diode — Rectifier
Diode — Rectifier
Diode — Zener

16K Rom

64K Rom



PAGE 25

SESIRRERSIREE LZA a7 o
wmwm.«m._ﬂ_m*m mINQWOE 11ndd19 TR == s aareesonas,
bl LT b auvo8 AHOW3INW S
AN N MIDINVEA ] a.03M ‘'ON "OMAd 31VIS LOM O
bl bi!h.—.('-.-
‘00 "O0dN AYMAGIN NYIXV1VO wo axsn
SNOISIABM
1 |
I
#00Y-99800-1S0M ON Luvd
DILYN3HOS 1907 AMONIN
) ! R 1
L L L L2l L L A L L VA 4 Z Z AN 4 Z Z Z. y4 7 7 7 p yd 7 Z Z Z Z
V] -
1 9071 OL icv010L Y = = = = =
HOLI3NNOD ¥OLDINNOD 21 21 _ V] 2 2
AS+ ¥ As+ |/ /!

1/ vz ¥ [Fid % o N ~ / ~ ov
v JLEov y 1 9 : /1 3 12 kZ
oV 2 €2 gy Ji v 2 €2 ey & & ~ ~ ' 2 s 2y
5Y ¢ 2 v v ¢ 22 6 >y A W /] b A e Vi s ] 17
Al 4 61 oly A4 v 61 §f 14 - o by > y Al

/lete eV e (NI e Am o ﬁ s Kzl 3 E 2 v
v_ 9 v 9 221V L Y

VL v 3 \v_ ¢ | v

bz > #s2 > :
ov 8| |Sdbg ov 8| %5253 7 &v
L ty[fo—>— - P
UM T 30 02 30 02 02 L) ubON oNu,wlo .N O_«
_ Hl . Al Mc AL I ne
Z EXl 3
[4] Ol
] AS+ AG*t AS+ AG+ Q il
I za 70 A” 4d £ ddp g
a1 [ 90 I 50 A Es >dw A ng el ya w1 Az %
3 S1__| ca] [8a 6 51 60 - 9 sl
1) [T vaj[id 0 pi 0 ER -y mluv_m 3085 FR) ¢ 91
] Tt | €a]Yea 1 51 €0 | . Nea 0 a2p I._
ve 'mk ve [ 24 ve !
N N AS ASH AS* AsY N As* :
]
A\ X X AN SN AN < R A < AN ~ ~
I
8
h __u m Ty
NAAN W_ [ 4] 2y
€ PY '
v g =
~N
o w
91z

w_k
AS*




MONITOR INTERFACE

-
l

t

)

)

{

1

1

[
E

- -

LAXAN
MIDWAY MFG. CO.

L)

10750 W. GRAND AVE.
FRANKLIN PARK ILL. 6013/

WIRING SCHEMATIC PART NO. MO51-00866-A003

GAME LOGIC BOARD
-91353-A866

RC.AQ082

FIRE

O-w

SERVICE
sw

BLU-| GRAY

>
<
[-4
(-]
! «
i
E H
@
2 <]
« %
=
o “ ~N
= bt
[ X
E————— 2
. s
0" > Ed > >
2 | o o ol
-4 = N b=
3
< |
o
! «
4113} ! :
1 « i
Zal }  TToTommooo-
P )
22
fa] %
|||||||||||| O o
J
||||||||||| El
>|
(
|

FILTER

BLU
BLU

TO _COIN DOOR &

CONTROL PANEL &
MONITOR CHASIS

7777

R

ON—J gF*F'

BRN,
BRN:

BRN

M/OWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 26



(2)15 WATT
DISPLAY LAMPS

3t =
~&]

TmoniToR
LTIACK
‘

-

[ S——
BR[-0
BLU [-GRAY ol-n
115V, 9. 118V,

R

ov. ov. T

@/ b An

MT-82 XFORMER f

I
+

‘GaLAxian*
MIDWAY MFG. CO,
10750 W, GRAND AVE.
FRANKLIN PARK ILL. 6013/

WIRING SCHEMATIC PART NO. MO 5i-00866- BOO3

GAME LOGIC BOARD
R C.A082-91353-A866

I
- - W-R N !
FIRE ' '
!
SERVICE i
9 SW W "X
|
|
|
L
L S

%5

TO COIN DOOR &
CONTROL PANEL &
MONITOR CHASIS

-
i
(
|
|
|
'

4

MONITOR INTERFACE

PAGE 27




RIIGITK +z0v
.1 MY
rzo 2 . C751 RYS1  ATS4 C750
sex L c301 006 B2K 1K 0.0 = *
T 5.4v PP200 RCIZ Mz Pe2ool & 3 V.CEF,
0033 3 ysor] P30t e YOKE
I R3}Z v.chL l TOP & BOTTGW DPC| A
100K 3 R319 R32! TR3O. { [ s coIL
R304 10Ktl2) 10KIY,) gy o gl 2 2 sz& HORIZ it
33K £Jos 2o i —+< NI LINEARITY, I v.DEF
¥.0SC 22/25 [ S 1 3 3| 4 60 coiL ) n YOKE
2 2 c3o | 2707 T23he J—_f a1 T L704 | > con
Also 1 33y Jsaav Y l N ) e H v 0EF —
L 34 T Traz HORIZ SIZ! ¢
"% Tooos ) +—4 y €39 % M <oIL E} © 1
© r314 i v.oR vr 2200P)5 5 TRI0S L5 el | L703 "
15 15M1/2) TR303 (DY R323 [_4_.‘ +zovi ¥
o
R308 c306 *
€304 1.5k 470 Rq’az‘ -137V) 5o 3 ;:;.nsm
R3084 T I0p33 L) KD, 6 SI0E OPC
a7k T oL R327 = .
120K Fra7 | c134
| 7ad 22 100,
S 4 25
4_::7“ 220 I
Uiso | low 7 1w
R351, " X719 RI,‘O‘;\JOZ
T.8K R364 R765
C357,% 39K HORIZ
st = o, 3 RSP g nomzonTa c753 OUTPUT
|200#] RasrL 25V c3sa - R3S 767 047 TREOI
1 T sk > 3 X720 100,3W PP200,
0047 RSFI 302 P302
casz | R3564 R367) My €355 c3ez 361 3 '
1009 1.8KZ 680 le3sa 47/50 1007, 0.0022 | £ s HORIZ DRIVE TRANS
10,018,200 ©® T pre3o [) ]
- 1z R362 I
Homz a3 3 s * :I
TP3o1 TR " P b
WOR o jpe=
% €353 DRIVE E328) i
o TRIS2 " " rax 1 e
Q‘B'is < 2 RSP3 oo
SP: -
B oL A
L €33
T o ) &3 Vo v re
r352 HOARD é
33
& [RU] +730v
: FACTORY +
[’ MAIN BOARD ADJUSTED AVR 13ov
8 SEALED
PROTECTOR
ADJ. TRBO1 ]
psoz _Jusoz TLERERL] 4
1500V 3
13067 I” L 1z
fe
"
~ €|’ E 1]
A 29.9u7- [T
h T “10/160% R 505 -
S.6K 0802 TOP gLU BOT EFT
— 4 8 c WHomz Bty
acizov c7o (' 3 3 080 Hm.{,‘é’g
S0/80MHZ, . P4, 3 X708 o i Reos §1or
0.1 crol I 90
>0 WA
A i w2svac |+ | cros ®707 Leoz
™M Iy0s = 5.6 l+cros Ot
cwiow R g0, oo RBS Ao
’ 2004y 027 180 270
€707 x707 . 1w (W)
Rrost VLN A
wevn | €705~c707 47060 | %9 *4
4 + RSS! 0004, o
00015/ 500 = 4 poweR F lsox RS563 AUDIO OUT 1w oo
C724 FOUN [EL TR552 |30 pv 3
pro2 s fw i )
Bl lr7e3 oano) + 555 27Kt
100 I
) 565,
lc wisw oF| [
P501
e
VREOI 250K L.
ADG H 5
o~ CONERGENCE
Lo 0aRD
wl? 4 [esst
-3 3] /50
0 2 2 | ~"*psss |RS53
o .y > 681K
I c722] 1 i | A rés2
0-82 Q14K 10/gq 10K rL

WELLS -GARDNER fONTOR SCHEMATIC

MONITOR SCHEMATIC PART NO. I05-00087-A001



R726
1 33K
W Dt—
c729 o X708
* 1780 12K Az00
V.CEF, - Reos 330
YOKE n 2w
co. vtw 10%
3%
V.DEF *
YOKE
coi .~ vR2o1!
TR2O! 1.5K —
H.DEF -
YOKE ABL o . lacacid
con R721 1a78 pu7 ang R720 o LEveL)
| WP 1K(1/21] 5,68 100 27K (0% 22K
3%
crz7l crzs jv o i R208
ot Y50~ |” RZO! = 4w
| 5y
A 12w =
i % o7 T 1208 |, TR08
—— arss t20v -
e +210v zozol
3.8v R211 R2312 R213
0 330
Ve w 144w
7\20202 % %
+20v TRIOT, TRZ08 TR209
+is5v
n2)4 R215 RRIS
120 I 120
14w 14w lz4w
% % 3%
-127V
]
 iaaal)
4 P203
+900V] INTERFACE
20ARD 3] 0]
4208 Y T—Y
[ Jz04
f J
Ir .
+ 20V +20v +2i10v +900%
p—
J
. o NECK BOARD es
708 P705 [ 713 RT3 csw] 0 T 2';;?:(:!/2) 19VEGP22Z .
NL 80! 39K 18030 % Hy. 2
. ros loaﬂon/v:nr gy [VRTO5 w08 VR 707 LY 28KV L
1 2¢3Y E oaro [£] B-2M B2M 8-2M »r-out '::‘:'
A TR4O! 3 [ !
' 1
N c401 L402  IR4LS 1
> .2Mh "
m@ AFT-acS| sw r"l ) 620P _:L 12 r_Jl ! ]
SE0! s o ! ! |
"T29
0 q 72V 2 TKRC | 1 t 1
330K L ? P N ¢
[t2} 1 I
2[4V 1 =
6-ouT L N
’ T NORMAL
Too4 RES A4 ©, 18
027 0 270
twy (W) BLU
o MORIZ [VERT
0
bso? o SERVICE
omz S701
. 0808 vt
enony L o} 47 - RI3 8 R739
g vERT W) 150 736
Do 00 L 73 150
R732  lm742 R740
<o €8 oo
t.
B85
K
R733 R7.
VREQ! 7K 47K A & o
B-K (E-m B-IK $B-& 810K |B-10K B-IK KEFIK Rei2 ey (178} (8) Ja01 1403
reod 2.7K 12y 3v|® T 2y3y4ys
5 » [Rorivg EoRve) T
UB MAIN SUB MAIN  SUB MAIN SUB MAIN LI EoRvE)
Il
[CONTRAST] [BRIGHTNESS v HoL| O Va0 0 C
K4500-5789A

PAGE 28



FORM NO. 0866—-00300-0000



